

Sunwave Gas & Power New York Inc. 20 Marshall Street, Suite 300 Norwalk, CT 06854

Phone: 203- 286-0479 Fax: 647-253-2525

Email: CustomerService@GoSunwave.com

Web: www.GoSunwave.com

Via Electronic Mail

March 3, 2016

Hon. Kathleen H. Burgess, Secretary to the Commission New York State Public Service Commission Empire State Plaza, Agency Building 3 Albany, NY 12223-1350

Re:

- Case 15-M-0127 In the Matter of Eligibility Criteria for Energy Service Companies
- Case 12-M-0476 Proceeding on Motion of the Commission to Assess Certain Aspects of the Residential and Small Non-Residential Retail Energy Markets in New York State
- Case 98-M-1343 In the Matter of Retail Access Business Rules

Dear Secretary Burgess:

In compliance with Ordering Clause 3 of the Public Service Commission's February 23, 2016 Order Resetting Retail Energy Markets and Establishing Further Process ("Order") in the above referenced proceedings, I, Robert Weir, Chief Executive Officer of Sunwave Gas & Power New York Inc. ("Sunwave"), certify that any enrollments will comply with the conditions of the Order. Sunwave has not yet begun marketing and, before it begins to do so, it will submit its sales agreements for review and approval as required.

Robert Weir

Chief Executive Officer

Sunwave Gas & Power New York Inc.